BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS 30.100
BOOY STYLES
FIGURE PART : S
- M ]
HUMDBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NURSES MODELS : % E E %
- L - = =
N EN ERER
NOTE: Two types of Doors are listed as "One
Piece” and "Three Piece' and are read-
ily indentified as follows:
One Piece Door - 9" x 15"
Rectangular Access Hole
Three Piece Door - 4" x 12 172"
Rectangular Access Hole
30.101 - FRONT DOOR GARNISH MOULDING
Moulding (inel. Weatherstrip) Right (Mineral
T T T - B T R e 1 G0 Lo 0 204185 | 491,492 1 1
30-10-12 | Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Mineral
Gray) (L.H.D.)......coucuens cesessasanssses [*204186 | 401 492 1 1
Moulding (inc]. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome)
i e R L e S e I B 5 o 204872 | 492 i 1
30-10-12 | Moulding {inn]. Henthnrstrip) Left (Chrome)
LT3 T R N St 2 I srasesansanans. | 204873 | 492 i 1
Moulding (inecl. Weatherstrip] Right (Mineral
Gray) (L.H.D.)...... o R e PR B e e 204185 | 491 1
Houlding (inel., Weatherstrip) Left (Mineral 1 }
flocGray) (L DY e nanansnnn T e e it A ¥ 204186 | 401 1
Houlding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome)
L T o e L e e e foraleta ara fa7e aavifata 204868 | 492 1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Chrume}
e 8 T ) PR S R R - e B D P T . | 204860 | 492 1
Moulding (inel, Weatherstrip) Right {Hineral
[T (N 1 T [ B s Bm R e, < ot .. |"205381 | 495 1
Moulding. (inel. H’Entherstrip} Left r:uirmral
Gray) (LLE.D.)......iiuvaun N cersasssss |-205382 | 495 1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome)
[ P 21 b s B S e SR R o e R N R A 204867 | 496 1
30-21-19 | Moulding (inel., Weatherstrip) Left (Chrome)
CLEEED. )20 e e hecsssssscrnseans] 204866 | 496 1
Moulding (incl. Weathersirip) Right (Chrome)
\ R R R e e R e P e e B YD 204870 | 496 1
Moulding (inel. Weatherstrip) Left (Chrome)
(4 18 - (0 1 R e R N o s iy it RO A & 204871 | 496 1
. Berew, No. 8-15 x TKB“ Ov. Hd. Cr Rec., Tap. 520 | All 10010 (101010
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov, Hd. Cr. Rec,
Tap. (Repair only) .. ...c...icusciicssnnas 630 | A1l 10{10|10|10|%0
Moulding (inecl. Weatherstrip) Right (Mineral
Gray) (R.H.D.). PrE s a s I B s EE e . | 204185 | 491 ,495 1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip} Left (Hineral
Gray) (R.H.D.)............ S AT A o SRl G 204186 | 491,405 1
Panel, Trim, Right (Prime).......ccvvivircnns 205620 | 495 1
30-21-20| Panel, Trim, Left (Prime).......oceuuccurunns 205621 | 495 1
Panel, Trim, Right (Prime)........ rsssssnssns | 205552 | 496 1
Panel, Trim, Left (Prime).......c0ccveuuunra . | 205553 | -496 1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Pan. Hd. Cr. Ree... 594 | 495,496 [
b L D R e e A B e e R e L .+ | 205281 | 495,496 ]
Clip, Trim PADBL, ... s srcecnnscans cmnnnancssana 204187 | 495,496 6 B
Screw No, 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd, Cr. Rec.
o RS Y o O PO D LU Bl £ G = EPOMe e D £ Cr i . e G092 | 495,496 6| 6
Moulding, Trim Panel, Right (Chreme)......... | 204874 | 496 1( 1

237




T For Component Parts SEE Group 60,30

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS
BODY STYLES
S z .
ks GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION FART mobets | 8| |23 9’”
MUMBER ; o NUMBER A HEE '
- w il > = =
1235
30.101 - FRONT DOOR GARNISH MOULDING (Cont’d)
30-21-23 | Moulding, Trim Panel, Left (Chrome)..... ... | 204875 | 496 1] 1 b
Spacer, Trim Panel Moulding............ S{el=l=n 204876 | 496 z| 2
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec... 583 | 496 2| 2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext, Tooth........... ‘aa 294 | 496 2| 2 r
Panel, Trim, Right (Hydraulic and Vacuum b
Lift} (Prim&} .................. sasErEs 205573 | 496 1| 1
Panel, Trim, Left {(Hydraulic and Vacuum Lift}
{Prime) e el e o el = 4 o s = man 4 m Rt 205574 | 496 o N | m
30.102 - FRONT DOORS (INCL. REGULATORS, .
LOCKS AND LOCKING RODS) (PRIME) [
30-1-10| Doer, Right (Three Piece Door).......eass:-.. | 204879 | ALl 1 I
30-8-41 | Door, Left (Three Piece Door)........ss2::... | 204880 | A1l 1
Door, Right (One Pilece Door).....::esssase..- | 204877 | 811 1 1l 1
30-9-43 | Door, Left (One Piece DooT)............- veess | 204878 | ALY 1 1| 1
Door, Right...... om s noad oo aO0na0 o e a0 Se B o 204881 | 492 4096 1( 17~ }
30-10-32 | Door, Left.........ccccuuevcvas afalak s s tefnla = Elade e 204882 | 492 496 1( 1 |
Cover, Drain Hole (Three Piece Door)......... 204188 | A1l 4 L
Cover, Drain Heole (One Piece Door)........... | 204883 | All 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 [
t | Weatherstrip Set, Right...........ccucaan. ... | 203068 | All 1 1| 1 |
6048 1| Weatherstrip Set, Left.......eeuseeuncanieen. 203969 | A1l 1 1| 1 ’
Weatherstrip, Door Upper and Lock Pillar, - y !
R S crnapoaan6s o ARt A St LA, . | 205491 [ A11 1 i 1 ﬁ i
30-B-38 | Weatherstrip, Door Upper and Lock Pillar, ' !
R 0 4 il ke A & v e S TR e ee.. | 205492 | A11 1 1} 5] 3
30-8-37 | Weatherstrip, Door Lower Hinge Pillar........ | 2053448 | 411 2 21 2 .
30-8-49 | Weatherstrip, Door BOttom....cevveuunsans .v.. | 203972 | A1l 2 2| 2 't
Weatherstrip, Deor Lower Hinge Filler, Right. | 202389 | A1l 1 1| 1 f
30-B-39 | Weatherstrip, Door Lower Hinge Filler, Left.. | 202403 | All 1 1] 1 ;
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar Upper, Right. | 202396 | All 1 1] 1 b
30-8-42 | Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar Upper, Left., | 202400 | Al11 . b 1| 1 |
Weatherstrip, Door Upper Hinge (Three Piece o
Door) . .. vuenias s i merrasserEaaaaansam ey 202398 | A1l 1 b
30-8-40 | Weatherstrip, Door Upper Hinge (Three Plece
TR} - navncaaRanB: Y oRTet=tete ol fale lelnfaka ateinlatats (8115 202402 | A1l 1 [
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Upper, Right | 205086 | 492,496 1] 1 s
30-10-34 | Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Upper, Left. | 205087 | 482 496 1{ 1 ‘E‘h Y 4
: Weatherstrip, Deor Leock Pillar, Right........ | 2050BB | 492 496 1| 1 |
30=10=35 | Weatherstrip, Door Lock Pillar, Left..... e ass | 205089 | 492,496 1| 1
30-10-28 | Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Lower....... 205448 | 492 496 2| 2
30-10-29 | Weatherstrip, Door Bottom. .....ovvvinrmananns 203972 | 492,496 2| 2
Weatherstrip, Door Lower Hinge Filler, Ripht. | 2023989 | 492 498 1| 1
30-10-31 | Weatherstrip, Door Lower Hinge Filler, Left.: | 202403 | 492 496 1] 1 L
30-10-33 | Weatherseal, Lock Facing Upper Corner ....... | 205322 | 402 496 2| 2 -
Weatherseal, Front Upper COIMET . . -« cscnnenans 205523 | 492 496 2l 2
Retainer Front Upper Weatherseal............ 205524 | 492,496 2| 2
f Screw, No. 4-40 x 1/4™ Rd, Hd. Cr. Rec..... TG1 | 492 496 4 4 'f
Screw, No. 4-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap 657 | 492,496 4] 4 |
30-10-13 | Weatherstrip, Cowl Upper Pillar Drain Trough, | 205973 | 492,496 1
¥eatherstrip, Door Upper Pillar.............. | 205975 492 496 2| 2 !
Weatherstrip, Upper Pillar Drain Trough ﬁ" {
EXtansi0n., . o osivinrnrnseiessajifes sassasssas | 205974 | 492 496 2 . !
]
|

228




oA

e L S

" gy B :'_':.--.l_“_ a-q

BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS 30.100
BODY STYLES
2 x
FIGLURE FART b = m
[ : e a
TR GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NURBER MODELS E % é § %
= el I = =
ijz2lals]a
30.102 - FRONT DOORS (INCL. REGULATORS,
LOCKS AND LOCKING RODS) (PRIME)
{Cont’d)
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail Front........... 205976 | 492,496 2| 2
30-10-8 | Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail Center.,........ . | 205981 | 402 496 2| 2
Retainer, Cowl Upper Pillar Hﬂntherstrip,
Right..... AN DADD D AALD DD e B0 oo 000 voaea | 205969 [ 492 496 1] 1
30-10-9 | Retainer, Cuwl Upper Pillar.¥Weatherstrip,
8000 Do onDaoBeE embh ape, ) ela bl pofe g sesseaa. | 205968 | 492,496 1| 1
Retainer, Roof Side Rail WEntherstrip Front ,
Rightrarn ... B A O OO L 0.0 0 a0 B o 205967 | 492,498 1| 1
30-10-5 | Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip Front,
% ) Bl A A e FaaE i e O OO0 ONO0o a0 00 C o | 200966 | 492 4896 1| 1
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Wentherstrip Center ,
L et 6 dacs GR Do San D OB Oa A RS seseseeaa. | 205965 | 492 495 1| 1
Hetainer, Roof Side Rail Heatherstrip Ccntur
Left,,. .......... O OO e O a8 a0 e e TRl 205964 | 492 495 1| 1
30.104 - FRONT DOOR LOCKS
Lagk Rl ght e it s care o G o P A . | 204189 | ALl 1| 1| 1) 1] 1
30-8-53 | Lock, Left............... S ARy AR o D 204190 | A1l bl [ THIRS AT
Screw with L/W, No. 10-32 x 3}8" Ov, Hd,
T o e R A P B e e e veeeea | 202158 [ ALL 8] 8| B| 8| 8
30-8-60 | Hod, Lock Locking (Insidc Door Lock} ..... 204888 | A1l 2] 2| 2| 2| 2
30-8-62 Buttun Loeking Red (Starlight PEan) ........ 204880 | 491 2 2| 2
30-9-83 Eutton, Locking Rod (Chrome)........... Ths T 204801 | 492 2| 2| 2| 2
Button, Locking Rod (Chrome)....... ARG eSO 204889 | 495,496 2| 2
Escutcheon and Speednut (Package)....
Lock Locking Rod (LLH.D.)......oo0urenennnn. 206638 | 492 495 496 | 2| 2| 2| =2
30-8-54 | Escutcheon, Lock Locking Rod (L.H.D.)}..... s.. | 204893 | 491 2 2| 2
Escutcheon, Lock Locking Red (R.H.D.)........ 204893 | 491,495 2
Speednut (for Escutcheon with 2 Studs)..... .. | 205202 | A11 4 4| 4| 4| 4
Speednut (for Escutcheon without Studs)...... 206299 | A11 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Right............ . | 200578 | A11 il 1| 2 2| 1
30-8-55 | Plate, Striker (inecl. BIn)ELadkl ool 200579 | A1l i 1| 1) 1] 1
Serew, Striker Plate.............. M A 206303 | All 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Lockwasher, Striker Plate..... O B L sea. | 202234 | AL 4 4| 4| 4| 4
30-9-61 | Shim, Striker Plate....... OB A O R RO 6 A 202251 | A11 *¥| ¥ m x| x
30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL
AND BUTTONS
Rod, Remote Control, Right................ «e. | 204859 | A11 LS Y T | T
30-8-63 | Rod, Remote Control, Left.....coucu0.., vees.. | 204860 [ 411 1] 1{ 1] 1| 1
i Serew, No. 12-24 x 1/2" BRd, Hd. Cr. Rec.
(Three Piece Door).......coouvererncnn. o 503 | A1l [:]
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd, Cr Rec.
(Une Piece DOOT) .. ...ocvvunennnn., S aa o 619 | A11 6| 8| 8| 6| &
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm........ AnOoa oh Bovanadon 243 | A11 6| 6| 6| 6| B
Epeednut............ 10 0 O 10 o £ 1 ) O 1 e e » | 204630 | A1l 6| 6| 6] 6| B
J0-20-6 | Button, Remote Control Red Push (Star]ight
Paarsl] et Tt o5 B odanomn 204863 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
30-21-11 | Button, Remote Control Hnd Push {Dlecast} 204897 | 492,496 2| 2| 2z
30-B-65 Spring, Push Button....... mmms g r s smanan + | 204865 | A1l 2 2| 2| 2| 2
30-8-28 | Escutcheon, Push Button (L. H T A Ranen veuss | 204864 | 401 2 2| 2

¥ As required

229




30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS
LODY STYLES
FIGURE PART E z
N UMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION e MODELS fr E é E g
=|o|5|5]&8
BERERE
30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL
AND BUTTONS (Cont'd)
30-9_53| Escutcheon, Push Button (L.H.D,)........ venss | 204900 | 492 2| 2 2| 2
Escutchecn, Push Button (R.H.D.)............ .| 204864 | 491,495 2
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd., Cr. Rec.
(te Valance Panel).........c.c... & oAl oA i 581 | A1l 6| 6| 6] 6| B
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth (to Valanee
Panel) .. eereanenns o000 00 0ABGNES AN Co 447 | All 6| 6| 6| 6| 6
Screw, Hn 3-32 x EEB” Rd Hd. Cr. Rec. (to
Trim Suppert Block}......ccvveuncannas aats 598 | A1l 6| 6| 6] 6| &
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth (to Trim
Support Block)....covveucnas R b e e o 447 | A1l G| 6| 6| 6| &
Speednut (to Trim Panel Support)...........| 205730( 411 2| 2| 2| 2f 2
30-10-47 | Shim, Door Push Button,.......:c.vccuruns eerss | 205626 | 491 2 2 2
30-21-22 | Handle, Door Lock Remote Control Assist.... 204901 | 495,496 2| 2 .
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... 671 | 495,496 2 2
Lockwasher, Ho., 6 Ext. Tooth........ ainl et T Ta. 'z 318 | 495,496 al 2
30-8-45| Handle, Door Lock Remote Control Assist...... 204902 | 491 2 2l 2
Handle, Push Button Escutcheon............... 204903 | 492 2| 2| z| 2
Serew, No, 10-12 x 1 1/4" 0w, Hd. Cr. Rec.. 680 | 491,492 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Speednut....... e abels efalals siate nlu a2 A s Tuie ot aleTaral £yataln 205281 | 491,492 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
30,108 - FRONT DOOR HINGES
80-1-12 | Hinge, Upper, Right (Three Piece Door)... 200587 | A1l 1
Hinge, Upper, Left (Three Piece Door)........ 200588 | All 1
30-1-11| Hinge, Lower, Right (Three Piece Door)....... 200589 | A11 1
30-8-33 | Hinge, Lower, Left (Three Piece Door)........ 200500 | A11 1
Screw with L/W.. ... e S N veere.s | 202118 | A1l *
Hinge, Upper, Right {ﬂne Piece Door). eees | 204904 | ALl 1 1] 1| 1f 1
30-10-22 | Hinge, Upper, Left (One Piece Door)......... .| 204905 [ A1l 1] 1] 1] 1} 1
Hinge, Lower, Right (One Piece DOOr) . .vas-a.. | 204906 | A11 ] 13111 1
30-10-25| Hinge, Lower, Left (One Piece Door)...a...... | 204907 | A11 1| 1] 1] 1| 1
Serew with L/W,...... e - e ... | 206326 | A1l | x| #| x| =*
o Pin (Upper Hinge Arm to Cage).....cccues ce | 206327 | ALL 2l 2 2| 2| 2
Screw with L/W (Hinge to Door).......... ree | 202119 ) Al | ¥) k| K| &
30-8-36 | Anti-Squeak (Door Hinge Arm Upper)........... 202903 | All 2 2] 2
30-10-27 | Anti-Squeak (Door Hinge to Door)............. 202904 | A11 G| 6| 6 4| 4
20.112 - FRONT DOOR CHECK ARM
30-8-35| Arm (incl. Bumper) (Three Piece Door)........ 201568 | A1L 2
30-10-23 | Arm {(incl. Bumper) (One Piece Doer).......... 204908 | A1l 21 2| 2| 2] 2
B0-B-34 | Pin, 1/4" x T/16", ... cu i nnreacrrannsannns 201569 | A1l 2] 2| 2] 2] 2
Stop, Check Arm (Three Plece Door)..... cesses | 204193 [ ALL 2
Stop and Bracket, Right (Three Piece Door)... | 204184 ] All 1
Stop and Bracket, Left (Three Piece Door).... | 204195 | All 1
Rivet (Arm to Eracket} as16" x 5/16" (Three
Piece DOOr) .. vennnnocrnnaninses O O e B GB6 | All 4
Bracket (Door Check ﬁrm Pivot) ...... cassnsas. | 2029230 ALl 2) 21 2] 2] 2
Rivet (One Piece Door).....cvveccenvanes Ao 687 | All 2| 2| 2| 2| =2
30-10-30 | Wddge Complete, Door Bumper ............. ceess | 205759 | 492 486 2] 2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 7/16" Ov, Hd. Cr. Rec.... T70 ) 492,496 4| 4
30-10-51| Bumper, DOOL .. s ssasrasnsssaarsaassssssnnnnns 205760 | 492,496 a2 2
Serew, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec... 578 | 492,496 4| 4

¥ As required

230

®

e ———— —




BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

30.100

BODY STYLES
=z
FIGURE PART a z 5
GROUP, PART NAME aond DESCRIPTION MODELS “l=zlE2lel s
MUMBER MUMBER E £ g = =
- £v) = = -
HENENER
30,114 - FRONT DOOR HANDLE AND LOCKS
J0-8-44 | Handle (incl. Escutcheon)............. e reee. | 204196 | A11 2| 2| 2| z| 2
Screw, No. 12-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.... 601 | All 41 4] 4| 4f 4
Lockwasher , No. 12 Int. and Ext. Tooth..... SB8 | All 4| 4| 4] 4] 4
30-8-43 | Gasket, Handle Escutcheon (Fibre)............ 204910 | A11 2] 2 2| 2| 2
Cylinder and Key Kit (inmcl. Ignition and Door
Crlinder Lock and Keys)........ = A crrase | 203888 | A1l *# x| x| *| &
30-8-47 | Cylinder and Kevs (Door) (incl, Cylinder,
Stem, Cam, Spring and Eevys)....ouee.n... ePars 203880 | A1l * x| k| %
Speednut (Lock Cylinder to Door),...........| 205373 |'All 2l 2| 2| 2| =2
Set Serew, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Cup Pt. (Lock
Crlinder to DOOr) . .cue.iivvesanrnnnnnnnn 703 | All 21 2| 2| 2| 2
Cam, Lock Cylinderr. .. o000 veiuananennannns 206080 | All | &) =| *| *
Adapter, Lock Cylinder......vcvivumusunssanas 206081 | A1l *| * x| x| *
Spring, Lock Cylinder................ viveees. | 208082 | A11 * = x| «| =
KEey, Cut, Code No. KF 1001 - 1800........ cere | 203879 | A1 *| ¥ = | &
Key, Blank, for Code No, KF 1001 - 1800,..... 203881 | A11 | ¥ k| x| *
30.119 - REAR DOOR GARNISH MOULDING
Moulding (inecl. Weatherstrip) Right (Mineral
TR L o ey e i oy o P et o o e P e o A e sesss | 204197 | 491,492 495 1 1
Moulding {incl., Weatherstrip) Left (Miperal
Gray)....... S Do h S O O O BT e el e O 1 204198 | 491 492 485 1 1
Moulding (inecl. Weatherstrip) Right (Mineral
St 8 B i R AB L G & O e I e e o o Y S 204197 | 491 1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Mineral
CEr 8 A O o b ity o By o B srssssnnsssssaansss | 204198 | 491 1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome). | 204911 | 492 1
Moulding (inel. Weatherstrip} Left (Chromg).. | 204912 | 492 1
Maulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome). | 204911 | 495 1
30-21-14 | Mouldiog (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Chrome).. | 204912 | 496 i
Moulding (inel. Weatherstrip} Right (Chrome). | 204915 | 492,496 1| 1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Chrome).. | 204916 | 492 496 1 1
dcrew, No. 8-=15 x 7/B" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.
Vs (ST A Go o GO Ao O O D e e B ClnE 520 ( All #| | *| *| =»
Serew, No. 10-12.x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.
Tap. (Chrome) (Repair onl¥)............. . 630 | 411 L I R B
Panel, Trim, Right (Prime)............. srsnaa | 205564 | 485 496 1f 1
30-21-12 | Panel, Trim, Left (Prime)......vcovvuevsevaa. | 205565 | 495,496 1( 1
Panel, Trim, Right (Hydraulic and Vacuum Lift}
(Prime)...... winlelalain s ninin o ais a0 8s BB 0 oo STEI R 205627 | 496 1( 1
Panel, Trim, Left (Hydraulic and Vacuum Lift)
LT o o B B RO e O B B e L o o o 1 O B B .ss. | 205628 | 496 1| 1
Clip, Trim Papnel.......... elelilals e wassrsssssss, | 204187 | 495,496 6| &
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd, Hd. Cr. Rec,.
Tap it S A - S 0 ol 609 | 495,496 & 6
Speedout...... irine ar e a ale s ke O B G AT I e 205281 | 495,496 G &
30,120 - REAR DOOR ({INCL. REGULATORS, LOCKS
AND LOCKING RODS) (PRIME)
30-1-9| Door, Right (Three Piece DOOT) .. ues s venns 204917 | 411 1
Door, Left (Three Piece DOOr)....vuceinnaas +. | 204018 | A11 1
Door , Right (One Piece Door).......c.vvvvena.. | 204919 | A1 1 1| 1

* As required

231




30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS i
BODY STYLES % .
FIGURE ' PART é ) o &
GROUF, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS “lElZ|E|D b
NUMBER MUMBER glz2|2|2|& _
-+ o | = = [ r
. HERERER i
30.120 - REAR DOOR (INCL. REGULATORS, LOCKS
AND LOCKING RODS) (PRIME) (Cont’d)
Door, Left (One Piece Door).....ccoveeuncnras 204920 | A1l 1 1 [
Door, Right......... el el e ahn winin Ll el alel o ml el Rk iR N 204921 | 492,496 i1l 1
BT e ete VRO o 6 o e B RO u\(ajalalas o s ] etepelela (L aReRARE S 2049522 | 492 496 1| 1
Cover, Door Drain Hole (Three Piece Door).... | 204188 | All 4
Cover, Door Drain Hole (One Piece Door)...... | 204883 | A1l 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 '
t | Weatherstrip Set, Right............ tess.naass | 203973 | ALL 1 1| 1 i
7 | Weatherstrip Set, Left.............. eearasees | 203974 | A11 i 1 5
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar lower..... .o+ | 205431 | A11 2 1|l 2 p
Weatherstrip, Door Bottom. ......ovevemunus Lo | 203978 | A11l 2 1] 2 &
Weatherstrip, Upper and Lock Pillar, Right... | 205491 | A1l 1 1] 1
Weatherstrip, Upper and Lock Pillar, Left.... | 205492 | A1l i 1] 1 i
Weatherstrip, Door Left............ cesssssse. | 206329 | 491,492 1 3
Weatherstrip (Rear Deoor to Quarter Panel)
R TR AT P O ) Dac s i A OO A D OO weer-ne | 205519 | 492,496 1
Featherstrip (Rear Door to Quarter Panel) ',
Left ., e aiet felaieas oo oDoo00ns on o oo 205518 | 492 496 1 !
Weatherseal (Rear Door to Quarter Panel) 4
TS - n o G oaD B an e ttng O T i Bl T 205521 | 492,496 1 t
Weatherseal (Rear Door to Quarter Panel) Left | 205520 | 492,496 1 !
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar Lower....... . | 204923 | 492 4986 -
Weatherstrip, Door Lock Pillar, Right........ | 205088 | 492,406 1] 1
Weatherstrip, Doeor Lock Pillar, Left......... | 2053089 | 492 486 1| 1
Weatherstrip, Door Bottom............ seesasss | 203978 | 492 496 ol 2 o
Weatherseal, Front Upper GOrner............ +. | 205522 | 492 4586 21 2 L
Screw, No. 4-40 x 1/4" Rd., Hd. Cr. Rec..... TE1 | 492,408 4( 4
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail Rear, Right..... 205984 | 492 1 |
30-10-1 | Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail Rear, Left...... 205983 | 492 1 l
5 Weatherstrip, Roof Side Raill Rear......s.. vae | 2053982 | 492 496 b |
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip Rear, L
T IR S a st etotdo) £3e] v 205986 | 492 1 t
30-10-2 | Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip Rear, 5 ]
< LT e a Saan AR HE0A00 A B EHoO O 000 riesssnaanns s | 205985 | 492 1
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip Rear, !
1B T v de nee Do Gt O C O oo Ho O ne o wesssssssss | 205963 | 492 486 1
Retainer, Hoof Side Rail Weatherstrip Rear,
Left....... ma O AA AT EeE O o AN E S EE PP s | 205962 | 492,496 1 3
Screw, No, 6-20 x 3/8" Pan. Hd. Cr. Rec. m
T G e A O o o o e A O T L T . 720 | 492,496 W
Screw, Weatherstrip Retaimer............... 203872 | 492 2
30,122 - REAR DOOR LOCKS AND CONTROLS i
" Lock, Righk.. . ... facsnrscsossass srassrasnsess | 204201 | A1 1 1] 1 |
- i T R - e e P e ] G R e LI 1 FlC veessass | 204202 | A1 1] 1| 1 1 |
Serew with L/W, Wo., 10-32 x 378" Ov. Hd. |
Bl O =T B S A Ya = e nl Jal= = fa s RRaT et ada xn . | 202158 | A1l . Bl B| 8] 4| B |
- Rod, Bellcrank to Lock Locking, Right...... «o | 204203 [ A11 1] 1) 1} 1] 1
Rod, Bellcrank to Lock Locking, Left......... 204204 | A11 1{ 1] 1 1 |
Rod, Lock Locking (imside Door Lock)......... 204888 | A1 a2 2| 1] 2
Button, Locking Rod (Starlight Pearl)........ 204890 | 491 a2 1] 2 ]
Button, Locking Rod (Chrome)........ AtICOG 204891 | 492 2| 2] 2] 1 F
Button, Locking Rod (Chrome)..........ec0ca.s 204889 | 495,406 2| 2 ﬂ:"
Escutcheon, -Lock Locking Rod.....csssecuaus L. | 204893 | 491 2 2 : 1
* A8 required t For Component Parts SEE Group 60.30
+232




=

BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS 30.100
BODY STYLES
ra
FIGURE PART gl 131, |2
RUMBER GROUF, PART MAME and DESCRIFTION T MODELS «|z2|5|E o
elo|w|E| =
- ot Ea S =
1 z2[a]s] s
30.122 - REAR DOOR LOCKS AND CONTROLS
(Cont'd)
Escutcheon and Speednut (Package)
Lock Locking Rod (L.H.Du).. e ieornnnnnnnnan 206638 | 492,495,496 2] 2] 2 1
Speedout (for Escutcheon with 2 Studs........| 202592 A1l 4| 4| 4| 3| 4|
Speednut (for Escutcheon without Studs)...... 206289 | All 4| 4| 4| 3| 4
Bellerank, Locking Rod, Right.....cevineunass 204205 ] All 1] 1 1f 1} 1
Bellecrank, Locking Red, Left.................| 204208 All i 1) 1 1
Serew (Shoulder) (Three Piece Door). .. | 203109 | All 2|
Washer, Spring (Three Plece Door).......... 203110 All 2 1| 2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd, €r. Rec. {(One
FlacalDoor i L0 i N L v e 759 ( A1l 2 2| 2| 1] 2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med, (One Piece Door)..... 190 | A1l 2l 2| 2| 1] 2
Anti-Rattler, Bellerank.........ccoceueeuneea 203001 | All b
Plate, Btriker (inel. Pin) Right.............| 200578 | All 1 1] 1] 1] 1
Plate, Striker (inel. Pin) Left....... seesasa | 200579 | All 1] 1] 1 1
A e o L o b o o 1 . B O s 1 1 PP T e 206303 | All 4] 4 4| 2| 4
LoD WS NGY ) L olals o oielslr s et s tatntaatatataral s lale = o] o sl e otete 202234 | All 4| 4| 4| 2| 4
Shim, Striker Plate.... . :c.ccaciiornnnnnsnrsnns 202251 | A1l x| k| & W] &
30.124 - REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROLS
Rod, Remote Control, Right.....veeuivesannnns 204861 | All 1y 1( 1] 1| 1
Rod, Remote Control, Left........ ... ......... 204862 | A1l 1] 1| 1 1
Serew, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.... 619 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 3| &
Lockwasher, 1/4" SH.........c000e0.. r i . 243 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 3| 6
BpeednuUt.....ovvinsnnnnns rerasaanesnau e | 204630 AYTT 6| 6| 6| 3| &
30-20-6 | Button, Remote Cnntral Bod Push (Etnrlight
Pearl).......... STy el A [ s Y veo. |-204863 [ A11 2| 2] 2| 1|2
30-21-11| Button, Remote Control Rod Push (Die Cﬂst] = 20&35& 482 496 21 2| 2
Epring, Push Bobbom. . ot s e eenenssn o sss 204865 | A1l 21 2 2] 1] 2
Escutcheon, Remote Control Push Button
(End T e oo ne 4o ol i sesreasaanarssssaas | 204864 | 451 2 i 2
Escutcheon, Remote Control Push Button
(L.H.D, )+++.,.... ......................... 204900 | 492 21 2 2] 1
Escutcheon, Remote Control Pl,‘l.ﬁ-h Button
(RE M D RS o IR s g e 204864 | 401,495 2
Bhim, Door Push Button..........ccnveenncnnss 205626 | 491 2 1| 2
Screw No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec‘
(to Valance Panel) cvus e uTaleta e laN e [aTals) o tu o 581 | ALl 6| 6| 6| 3| &
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth [to ?nlanna
Panel ) o L T e 447 | A1l 6| 6| 68| 2| &
Screw, No. B-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.
(te Trim Support Block). .. ..ccocsvinnnnns 599 [ A1l 6| 6| 6 3| 6
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext, Tooth {(to Trim
e A b e E i e B e e e T S 447 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 3| &
Speednut (to Trim Panel Support)........... | 205730 | 411 2 2| 2| 1] 2
30-21-22 | Handle, Door Lock Remote Contrel Assist,..,.. | 204801 | 495,496 2 2
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Ree..... 671 | 495,496 2| =
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth,.......0ovur.. 518 | 495,496 2|l 2
Handle, Doer Lock Remote Control Assist...... | 204902 | 491 2 1| 2
Hapndle, Push Button EscutcheonD.......eecs0ea. 204903 | 492 21 21 2] 1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1 174" Qv, Hd, Cr, Rec.. 690 | 491 492 40 4| 4] 2] 4
Speednut.....-- S oRaa0L OO BRND ARGOR DG B 8 oo o ool 205281 | 491 482 4 4| 4] 2] 4
* Az required
233

—




30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS
BODY STYLES
F : E:
g GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION Eeidl mooets | %|s|Z]|:]2
NUMBER NUMBER HEIEIEE
=|lofls]=s]| =
1Jz]als]s
30.125 - ASH RECEIVER (SPECIFY TRIM CODES)
Receiver Complete (on Door Trim Panel)....... | 205822 | 401 1
Serew, No. B-15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... 576 | 491 4
T = b Ly e S e L oo o O 1 O A e e R 206048 | 491 4
30,126 - REAR DOOR HINGES
Hinge, Upper, Right (Three Piece Door)....... 200584 | 411 1
Hinge, Uoper, Left (Three Piece Doorl)........ 200595 | A1l 1
Hinge, Lower, Right (Three Piece DOOr) eeeenan 200596 | All 1
Hinge, Lower, Left (Three Piece Door)........ 200597 | A1l 1
Screw with L/AW. ..o oo iicainn OGS oo ceas | 202119 ) Al1 *
Hinge, Upper, Right (One Piece Doorl)......... | 204826 | A1l 1 1) 1) 1} 1
Hinge, Upper, Left (One Plece Door).......... 204927 | A1l 1| 1) 1] 1] 1
Hinge, Lower, Right (One Piece Door)......... 2049281 A1l 1f 1| 1] 1] 1
Hinge, Lower, Left {(One Piece Doer).......... 204929 | 411 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
Screw with L/W (Hinge to Door).....s.0.0s... | 206326 | A1l | k| k| x| *
Pin (Upper Hinge ATm to CAEE)......0.as. ae | 206327 | ALL 2l 2| 2 2| 2
Screw with L/W (Hinge to Pillar)........... | 202119 | All Sl LS I
Anti-Squeak (Door Hinge to Door)...... ety a e 202904 | A1 4 4( 4
30.128 - REAR DOOR REGULATOR COVER
T R P O B e O D M e S T L TR 200591 | AL z
Screw, No. B-15 x ﬂfﬂ” Rd . Hd Cr. Rec.
LT R L SR N 576 | A1l B
30,132 - REAR DOOR CHECK ARM
Arm (inecl. Bumper) (Three Piece Door)........ 201568 | A1l 2
Arm (inel. Bumper) {(One Piece Door).......... 204908 | A1l 2 2] 2] 1] 2
L T Lt i e iassssrses | 201569 | A11 2 21 21 1] 2
Stop, Check Arm (Three Piece Dacr) ....... aees | 204193 | Al 2
Stop and Bracket, Right (Three Pilece Door)... | 204208 | A1l 1
|, Stop and Bracket, Left (Three Piece Door)... 204209 [ A1 1
». Rivet (Arm to Bracket) 3/16" x 5/16" (Three
Piece DOOT) .. vvvvnvnnrannn Yetate'n BEEh oo i 686 | All 4
Bracket (Door Check Arm Plvat}, e e e o 202923 | A11 21 21 21 1] 2
15 BT B B o S e L T T T P P PR e 687 | A1l 2 2 21 1] 2
Wedge Complete, Door Bumper........... wessaas | 205700 | 492 496 2| 2
Bolt, 1/4"<20 x 7/716" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec...... T70 | 492,496 4( 4
T h o0 B DT O Gl aG T OO G L o c e T T 205760 | 492 496 2 2
Bcrew Ne., 10-24 x 5/16" Ow. Hd Cr. Rec... 578 | 492 496 4( 4
30.134 - REAR DOOR HANDLES
Handle (incl. Escutchecm)........ ceraassssans | 204196 | A1 2| 2( 2] 1] 2
Screw, No. 12-24 x 378" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.... 601 | A1l 41 4| 4] 2| 4
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. and Ext. Tooth.. 988 | A1l 4] 4| 4| 2| 4
Gasket (Fibre)...... T et s e atada a7 a + diaie alaTens . | 204910 | A11 z| 2| 2] 1| 2
HArd e,  Left.uiin o sssssssssesessnacessnan vesss | 205340 | 491 482 1.
Pin, Handle Locking (Repair onlyl)........ ve.. | 206341 | 401,492 1
Pipn, Handle LOcKing. .ovvvenenmnncornnmmnnnss 206544 | 491,492 1

* Ag rquir ed

234

i

“yeg



	kfpm460227.jpg
	kfpm460228.jpg
	kfpm460229.jpg
	kfpm460230.jpg
	kfpm460231.jpg
	kfpm460232.jpg
	kfpm460233.jpg
	kfpm460234.jpg

